

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18831/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in SA No. 702/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

ANGAD VERMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)
With I.A. No. 3 (appln. for withdrawl of SLP)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.R. Massodi, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for
time to seek instructions if the services of the
remaining eight petitioners could be restored till
their turn for regularization is reached.

List after four weeks.

I.A. No. 3

I.A. No. 3 is allowed, subject to just
exceptions. The names of petitioner No. 1 and 10 are
deleted from the array of parties. Amended memo of
parties be filed within two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master