

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18831/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in SA No. 702/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RUDRA NATH TIWARI AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and prayer for  
interim relief)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.R. Masoodi, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant of our order dated 13th August, 2010,  
Mr. B.N. Singh, Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Tanda,  
District Ambedkar Nagar, U.P. is present in person. He  
has tendered unconditional apology for not responding  
to the earlier orders passed by this Court. We accept  
the same and dispense with his personal presence.

An affidavit has already been filed in response  
to our order dated 9th July, 2010 wherein it is stated  
that insofar as regularization of the remaining 8  
petitioners is concerned, it will be in accordance with  
eligibility/merit list.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Bhalla, appearing for the State prays for  
time to seek instructions with regard to the status of  
the recommendation stated to have been made by the  
District Magistrate for increasing the strength of  
Collection Amins etc.

List after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master