

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 6 of 2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9513 OF 2010

RUDRA NATH TIWARI AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(Appln. for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2011 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vidit Khanna, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raman Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In light of our order dated 25th October, 2010,
no further orders are called for in this application.
I.A. No. 6 of 2011 is dismissed accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master