

i>¿

SECTION XI

Listed on:

02.08.2013

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No.: 4
Item No.

5

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 7 & 8
(Application for directions & exemption from filing Official Translation)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9513 OF 2010

RUDRA NATH TIWARI & ORS.

...Appellants

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocatory Application in the appeal above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2013 and the following order was passed:
'Reply to I.A. No. 7 be filed within two weeks' time.

List thereafter.

It is submitted that the reply to Interlocatory Application No. 7 has not been filed so far.

The Interlocatory Applications in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR