

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.10 & 11 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9513 OF 2010

RUDRA NATH TIWARI AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mariya,Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.10 and 11 are dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(VINOD KULVI)  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR